Note: Clear copy request - Property of NGC Land Corporation



Report N°: 20061902B1





Page No: 1/1

ATTACHMENT TO ANALYSIS REPORT NO.: 200605004F

REF. NO.: 247978.4

COMPANY: "Արանանական անական ա

Date received: 21 May, 2020

Address:

attisaarijiiliitijiiliitiinattiaarijiinattisiitiinattiaarijiinattinastiinastiinastiinastiinastiinastiinastiina Castiinastiiseeliiteestiikeeliiteeliitinastiinastastiinastiinastiinastiinastiinastiinastiinastiinastiinastiin

Date reported: 19 Jun., 2020

Vietnam.

Six (06) sample bags said to be "Blended Hydraulic Cement Type IP – Brand: BARAKO – Importer: NGC Land Corporation – Purpose of Testing: Surveillance Audit", was received from the above company. One (01) sample was randomly selected for the test.

MARKING:







Further to the report No. 200605004F with Ref. No.: 247978.4 issued on 29 May 2020, we hereby report the result of following specification as lab report no. HPM20-08725 R0 was found:

Parameter	Test method	Unit	Result
Compressive strength (28 days)	ASTM C109/C109M-16	MPa	38.2 (Three eight decimal two)

REMARK:

- 1. The results are shown in this document refer only to the sample(s) received and tested and not intended to be representative of any lot, cargo or shipment.
- This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company.

Hai Phong city, Date: 19 June 2020 SGS VIETNAM LTD. Nguyen Xuan Bach



SGS Vietnam Ltd.

198 Nguyen Thi Minh Khai Street Ward 6, District 3. Ho Chi Minh City - Vietnam t: +84 28 3935 1920 f: +84 28 3935 1921 This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service (www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx). Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein.

This document is to be treated as an original within the meaning of UCP 600. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. The authenticity of this document may be verified at https://sgsonsite.sgs.com/en/v2/common/ecertificate/authenticateeCertificate.jsp.

Note: Clear copy request - Property of NGC Land Corporation